

NOTICE

Declaration of Dividend :

**Notice is hereby given** that the Board of Directors of IDFC AMC Trustee Company Limited (Trustee to IDFC Mutual Fund) has approved the declaration of dividend under the Dividend options of the following Scheme(s)/Plan(s), subject to availability of \*distributable surplus, with the Record Date as Thursday, January 28, 2016.

Scheme(s)/Plan(s)	Face Value (Rs. per Unit)	Quantum of Dividend (Rs. per Unit)	NAV as on January 21, 2016 (Rs. per Unit)
IDFC Arbitrage Plus Fund - Regular Plan	10.00	0.03	11.9661
IDFC Arbitrage Plus Fund - Direct Plan	10.00	0.03	12.1833
IDFC Arbitrage Plus Fund - Plan B	10.00	0.03	12.1738
IDFC Arbitrage Fund - Regular Plan	10.00	0.04	12.5961
IDFC Arbitrage Fund - Direct Plan	10.00	0.04	12.9146
IDFC Arbitrage Fund - Plan B	10.00	0.04	14.6099
IDFC Asset Allocation Fund of Fund - Conservative Plan - Regular Plan	10.00	0.02	13.1237
IDFC Asset Allocation Fund of Fund - Conservative Plan - Direct Plan	10.00	0.02	13.2702
IDFC Asset Allocation Fund of Fund - Moderate Plan - Regular Plan	10.00	0.02	14.1046
IDFC Super Saver Income Fund - Medium Term - Regular Plan - Bi-Monthly	10.00	0.0952	11.3153
IDFC Super Saver Income Fund - Medium Term - Direct Plan - Bi-Monthly	10.00	0.1072	11.5811
IDFC Imperial Equity Fund - Regular Plan	10.00	1.00	11.3133
IDFC Imperial Equity Fund - Plan B	10.00	1.00	11.7623
IDFC Imperial Equity Fund - Direct Plan	10.00	1.00	13.2593

Dividend Distribution Tax & other statutory levies (if any) shall also be paid out of such distributable surplus. Considering the volatile nature of markets, Trustee reserves the right to restrict the quantum of dividend upto the per unit distributable surplus available on the record date in case of fall in market.

\* If in any case the Record Date falls on a non-business day, the immediately following business day shall be deemed to be the Record Date.

All investors whose names appear in the register of unit holders of the Scheme(s)/Plan(s)/Option(s) as on the close of the record date will be eligible to receive the dividend.

**Pursuant to the payment of dividend, NAV of the Scheme(s)/ Plan(s) / Option(s) will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if any).**

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**



IDFC MUTUAL FUND

**J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LIMITED**  
CIN:L74210WB1980PLC032979  
Reg. Off. : 16, B. R. B. B. Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700001  
Phone: +91 33 2230 5244 &  
E-mail: jtaparia2008@gmail.com  
Website : www.jtapariaprojects.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 10th February, 2016 at our Registered Office at 16, B.R.B.B. Road, Kolkata - 700001, at 11.45 A.M, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-audited Quarterly Results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2015 subject to Limited Review Report by Statutory Auditor in terms of Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulation") with the Stock Exchange.

Further, the details of this Notice has been uploaded on the Website of the Company at the http://www.jtapariaprojects.com/investor-relation.php as well as on the website of the stock exchange at the link http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?scrip=53853&dur=A&expandable=0.

By Order of the Board  
For **J Taparia Projects Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
Place : Kolkata **Sanjit Dhawa**  
Date : 20.01.2016 **Managing Director**

**CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LTD.**  
CIN : L92100MH1986PLC040952  
Regd. Office: Premises No.G-58, Ground Floor, On Heera Panna Premises Co-op. Society Ltd. Oshiwara, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400053, Maharashtra.  
Phone: +91 22 6457 0111  
Corp. Off. : Subul Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700001 (W.B) Phone: +91 33 2231 5686-5687 & Fax: +91 33 22315683  
E-mail:cinerad@responce.in;  
Website:www.cineradcommunications.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, 6th February, 2016 at our Corporate Office at Subul Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700001, at 12.15 P.M, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Quarterly Results for the Quarter ended on 31st December, 2015 subject to Limited Review Report by Statutory Auditor in terms of Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("Listing Regulation") with the Stock Exchange.

Further, the details of this Notice has been uploaded on the Website of the Company at the http://cineradcommunications.com/investors.htm as well as on the website of the stock exchange at the link http://www.bseindia.com/corporates/ann.aspx?scrip=530457&dur=A&expandable=0.

By Order of the Board  
For **Cinerad Communications Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
Place : Kolkata **Pradeep Kumar Daga**  
Date : 20.01.2016 **Director**

Freshrop Fruits Ltd.

Regd. Office: A-603, Shapath IV, Opp. Karnavati Club, S.G. Road, Ahmedabad-380015  
CIN: L15400GJ1992PLC018365  
Website: www.freshrop.com  
Email: investor@freshrop.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Freshrop Fruits Limited is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, the 27th day of January, 2016 at 4.00 p.m. at the Registered Office to consider, approve and publish the Unaudited Financial Results (provisional) for the quarter ended 31st December 2015, of the Company.

The said Notice is also available at Company's website at www.freshrop.com and also on the website of stock exchange at www.bseindia.com.

Date: 20-01-2016

Place : Ahmedabad

For, **FRESHROP FRUITS LIMITED**

(Ashok Motiani)

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00124470



MAHINDRA HOLIDAYS & RESORTS INDIA LTD

Registered Office : Mahindra Towers, 17/18, Pattulos Road, Chennai-600 002  
Corporate Office : Mahindra Towers, Dr G M Bhosle Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018  
CIN: L55101TN1996PLC036595, w: www.clubmahindra.com,  
e: investors@mahindaholidays.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-15 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31-Dec-15 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-Dec-14 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	23,726.31	69,754.40	20,651.31
2	Net Profit after tax	3,126.41	8,525.55	2,346.55
3	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	8,803.17	8,803.17	8,802.54
4	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year)	64,284.36 (As on 31/03/2015)	64,284.36 (As on 31/03/2015)	70,173.46 (As on 31/03/2014)
5	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (*not annualized)	3.55*	9.69*	2.67*
	Basic Diluted	3.54*	9.66*	2.67*
6	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (*not annualized)	3.55*	9.69*	2.67*
	Basic Diluted	3.54*	9.66*	2.67*

Notes:

- The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on January 22, 2016.
- The Company has a single reportable segment, namely sale of vacation ownership and other related services.
- Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped / re-classified where necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015 are available on BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.clubmahindra.com).

For **MAHINDRA HOLIDAYS & RESORTS INDIA LIMITED**

Kavinder Singh

Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, 22nd January, 2016



KESORAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001



Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2015

(Approved by the Board of Directors on 22nd January, 2016 after review thereof by the Audit Committee ) ₹ /Crores

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Three months ended 31/12/2015 (Unaudited)	Preceding Three months ended 30/09/2015 (Unaudited)	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year 31/12/2014 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for current period ended 31/12/2015 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for previous period ended 31/12/2014 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31/03/2015 (Audited)
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
a)	Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	1,014.88	1,088.81	1,211.18	3,238.75	3,663.48	4,860.67
b)	Other Operating Income	5.57	1.63	2.93	9.31	9.51	12.70
	<b>Total Income from operations (net)</b>	<b>1,020.45</b>	<b>1,090.44</b>	<b>1,214.11</b>	<b>3,248.06</b>	<b>3,672.99</b>	<b>4,873.37</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>						
a)	Cost of Materials consumed	372.12	444.03	497.04	1,157.00	1,558.27	1,980.84
b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	16.25	23.22	17.43	59.89	44.04	58.53
c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(13.05)	(82.20)	33.81	(57.35)	68.85	47.71
d)	Employee benefits expense	97.43	93.97	117.75	292.10	351.30	469.61
e)	Depreciation (net of transfer from revaluation reserve) and amortisation expense	42.84	21.57	79.53	97.08	242.13	276.90
f)	Power and fuel	183.33	175.21	202.28	534.51	595.64	774.31
g)	Packing and carriage	163.58	163.92	160.14	507.68	472.02	642.91
h)	Other expenses	287.65	254.08	192.24	789.83	573.73	783.61
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1,150.15</b>	<b>1,093.80</b>	<b>1,300.22</b>	<b>3,380.74</b>	<b>3,905.82</b>	<b>5,034.42</b>
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>(129.70)</b>	<b>(3.36)</b>	<b>(86.11)</b>	<b>(132.68)</b>	<b>(232.83)</b>	<b>(161.05)</b>
4	Other Income	24.10	27.24	15.89	60.24	53.30	65.75
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>(105.60)</b>	<b>23.88</b>	<b>(70.22)</b>	<b>(72.44)</b>	<b>(179.53)</b>	<b>(95.30)</b>
6	Finance Costs	168.44	168.31	174.38	510.77	517.62	680.58
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)</b>	<b>(274.04)</b>	<b>(144.43)</b>	<b>(244.60)</b>	<b>(583.21)</b>	<b>(697.15)</b>	<b>(775.88)</b>
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	409.20
9	<b>Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (+8)</b>	<b>(274.04)</b>	<b>(144.43)</b>	<b>(244.60)</b>	<b>(583.21)</b>	<b>(697.15)</b>	<b>(366.68)</b>
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Current tax charge / (credit)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Deferred tax charge / (credit)	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10)</b>	<b>(274.04)</b>	<b>(144.43)</b>	<b>(244.60)</b>	<b>(583.21)</b>	<b>(697.15)</b>	<b>(366.68)</b>
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense ₹ Nil)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>(274.04)</b>	<b>(144.43)</b>	<b>(244.60)</b>	<b>(583.21)</b>	<b>(697.15)</b>	<b>(366.68)</b>
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/-per share)	109.77	109.77	109.77	109.77	109.77	109.77
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(24.80)
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) [Face value of ₹10/- per share (Not Annualised)]						
a)	Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items	₹ (24.97)	(13.16)	(22.28)	(53.13)	(63.51)	(33.40)
b)	Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items	₹ (24.97)	(13.16)	(22.28)	(53.13)	(63.51)	(33.40)

Statement of Segment Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

₹ / Crores							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Three months ended 31/12/2015 (Unaudited)	Preceding Three months ended 30/09/2015 (Unaudited)	Corresponding three months ended in the Previous Year 31/12/2014 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for current period ended 31/12/2015 (Unaudited)	Year to date figure for previous period ended 31/12/2014 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31/03/2015 (Audited)
1	<b>Segment Revenue</b>						
a)	Tyres	467.65	500.56	650.18	1,499.54	2,043.85	2,588.48
b)	Cement	476.01	513.63	503.41	1,529.15	1,435.95	2,016.60
c)	Rayon, T.P. and Chemicals	71.22	74.62	57.59	210.06	183.68	255.59
d)	Unallocated	-	-	0.00	-	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total</b>	<b>1,014.88</b>	<b>1,088.81</b>	<b>1,211.18</b>	<b>3,238.75</b>	<b>3,663.48</b>	<b>4,860.67</b>
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue (at cost)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Net Sales/Income from Operations</b>	<b>1,014.88</b>	<b>1,088.81</b>	<b>1,211.18</b>	<b>3,238.75</b>	<b>3,663.48</b>	<b>4,860.67</b>
2	<b>Segment Results (Profit / (Loss) before tax and interest)</b>						
a)	Tyres	(94.03)	(31.92)	(103.43)	(183.69)	(293.87)	(476.46)
b)	Cement	34.22	85.68	68.05	209.57	179.19	351.14
c)	Rayon, T.P. and Chemicals	(8.61)	(12.78)	(15.02)	(24.54)	(21.96)	(31.16)
d)	Unallocated	(0.84)	(0.94)	(1.10)	(2.57)	(3.31)	(4.10)
	<b>Total</b>	<b>(69.06)</b>	<b>40.04</b>	<b>(51.50)</b>	<b>(1.23)</b>	<b>(139.95)</b>	<b>(160.58)</b>
	Less:						
i)	Interest	145.66	144.26	138.44	433.54	427.14	566.76
ii)	Other un-allocation expenditure	59.54	45.46	52.59	155.47	136.01	199.79
iii)	Other un-allocation income	0.22	5.25	(2.07)	7.03	5.95	560.45
	<b>Other un-allocation expenditure net of other un-allocation income [(ii)-(iii)]</b>	<b>59.32</b>	<b>40.21</b>	<b>54.66</b>	<b>148.44</b>	<b>130.06</b>	<b>(360.66)</b>
	<b>Total Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>	<b>(274.04)</b>	<b>(144.43)</b>	<b>(244.60)</b>	<b>(583.21)</b>	<b>(697.15)</b>	<b>(366.68)</b>
3	<b>Capital Employed (Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)</b>						
a)	Tyres	1,142.29	1,131.10	2,976.30	1,142.29	2,976.30	1,471.68
b)	Cement	1,436.83	1,467.20	1,527.53	1,436.83	1,527.53	1,567.33
c)	Rayon, T.P. and Chemicals	128.76	98.26	112.71	128.76	112.71	106.91
d)	Unallocated	14.93	15.05	15.49	14.93	15.49	15.17
	<b>Total</b>	<b>2,722.81</b>	<b>2,711.61</b>	<b>4,632.03</b>	<b>2,722.81</b>	<b>4,632.03</b>	<b>3,161.09</b>

Notes:

- The Company's Spun Pipe and Foundries and Hindustan Heavy Chemicals undertakings are under suspension of work w.e.f 2nd May, 2008 and 8th December, 2010 respectively. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 19th December, 2015 has, subject to the consent of the shareholders under Section 180 of the Companies Act, 2013 and such other approvals as may be necessary, approved the disposal and transfer of the Spun Pipe and Foundries and Hindustan Heavy Chemicals undertakings. These undertakings are insignificant in terms of the Company's total Revenue/Expenses. Pending their final disposal, the Company's financial results have been and will be included in these and subsequent results.
- The Company has provided for depreciation in keeping with the requirements of Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013 (The "Act") as amended vide notification dated 29th August 2014, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), which inter-alia includes impact of compartmentation to the extent of ₹16.30 crore on an annualised basis.
- The Company had transferred its automotive tyre manufacturing facility at Laksar, District Haridwar, Uttarakhand, as a going concern on slump sale basis, to a subsidiary. Pursuant to the execution of a binding term sheet dated 12th September, 2015, between the Company, subsidiary and the JK Tyre Group, it was agreed that the company would transfer ownership of such subsidiary to the JK Tyre Group at a consideration of ₹2195/- crore and had credited an amount of ₹409.20 crore, being net consideration receivable over and above the carrying value of the Laksar undertaking, to "Exceptional Income" in the statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2015. Subsequently, the Company entered into a Share Purchase Agreement dated 28th October, 2015, with the subsidiary and the JK Tyre Group to consummate the above mentioned transaction based on which the Parties shall use commercially reasonable efforts to ensure that the Closing Date is no later than 31st January, 2016 or such other date as may be agreed by the Parties in writing, beyond which either party has the liberty to terminate the contract.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2015 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- Figures for the comparable periods have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever considered necessary.

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 22nd January, 2016  
By Order of the Board  
K. C. Jain  
Whole-time Director

CIN : L17119WB1919PLC003429 | Phone : 033 2243 5453, 2242 9454, 2248 0764, 2213 0441 | Fax : 033 2210 9455  
Email: corporate@kesoram.net | Website : www.kesocorp.com

**BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED**  
CIN: L01132WB1919PLC003334  
**Registered Office:**  
Birla Building, 9/1, R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700 001  
Phone: (033) 6616 6726/6738; Fax: (033) 2248 2872/7988  
E-mail: investors@birlacorp.com; birlacorp.com; birlacorp.com; birlacorp.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the Company has completed the despatch of Notice of Postal Ballot dated 23rd December, 2015 on 22nd January, 2016 under Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, along with Postal Ballot Form: (a) Through electronic means to the members whose e-mail addresses are registered in the records of the Depository Participant (DP) or the Company; and (b) Through physical mode, along with the postage prepaid self addressed business reply envelope to other members (whose e-mail addresses are not registered), in relation to passing of Special Resolution under Section 42 & 71 and other applicable provisions, if any, for the approval of shareholders.

The business as proposed in the aforesaid Notice is to be transacted by Postal Ballot including voting by electronic means under the arrangement with the National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). The detailed procedure of e-Voting is mentioned in the Notice of Postal Ballot under Note No. 7 and for more details on e-Voting, the members may also log on www.evoting.nsdl.com.

The Postal Ballot Voting will commence on and from 24th January, 2016. The self addressed, postage prepaid envelope containing the duly completed Postal Ballot Form should reach directly the Scrutiniser by 5.00 p.m. on 23rd February, 2016. Any Postal Ballot Form received from a Member after thirty days from the date of despatch of Notice of Ballot Paper will not be valid. The e-Voting shall commence at 9.00 a.m. on Sunday, 24th January, 2016 and end at 5.00 p.m. on Tuesday, 23rd February, 2016. A Member cannot vote both by post and e-Voting and if he/she does vote both by post and e-Voting, his/her vote received by post shall be treated as invalid.

The Notice for the Postal Ballot is also available on the Company's website www.birlacorporation.com and the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and it can be downloaded from there as well. Voting will be reckoned in relation to a Member's holding of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as at close of business on 8th January, 2016 ("Record Date"). A person who is not a Member as on the Record Date, but after the said date, should treat this Notice for information purpose only.

Members, who have not received Postal Ballot Forms, may apply to the Company at its Registered Office to obtain the duplicate thereof. In case of any queries or issues regarding e-Voting, Members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and remote e-Voting user manual for Members available at the "downloads" section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free No.: 1800-222-9990.

The Result of Postal Ballot will be announced at 10.30 a.m. on Friday, the 26th February,